
M0RNING, FIRST RUN: 9:00 to 10:15

Segment Length Odometer Turn Onto Notes

0.0 LEFT West Mineral Point Road This road also is County Road S

West Mineral Point Road 1.2 1.2 LEFT Timber Lane
Timber Lane 1.2 2.4 RIGHT Maurer Road
Maurer Road 0.7 3.1 Stop sign LEFT County Road J
County Road J 1.5 4.6 RIGHT Klevenville-Riley Road

Klevenville-Riley Road 2.3 6.9 RIGHT County Road P

County Road P 2.5 9.4 LEFT West Mineral Point Road Turn in Pine Bluf

West Mineral Point Road 2.2 11.6 LEFT Garfoot Road
Garfoot Road 1.0 12.6 Stop sign RIGHT County Road J

County Road J 3.6 16.2 RIGHT Greenwald Road
Greenwald Road 1.4 17.6 LEFT Moe Road
Moe Road 1.8 19.4 Stop sign RIGHT County Road JJ Tight curves
County Road JJ 1.9 21.3 LEFT Blue Mounds Trail
Blue Mounds Trail 2.0 23.3 Stop sign LEFT Blue Mounds Trail Watch for loose gravel at stop sign
Blue Mounds Trail 1.4 24.7 Stop sign RIGHT County Road F No sign for F
County Road F 1.0 25.7 LEFT Zwettler Road
Zwettler Road 2.5 28.2 Stop sign LEFT County Road K
County Road K 0.6 28.8 RIGHT Pinnacle Road
Pinnacle Road 2.5 31.3 Stop sign LEFT County Road HH
County Road HH 0.2 31.5 RIGHT Blue Ridge Road
Blue Ridge Road 4.8 36.3 Stop sign LEFT County Road H
County Road H 0.6 36.9 RIGHT Amacher Hollow Road
Amacher Hollow Road 2.8 39.7 Stop sign RIGHT Coon Rock Road
Coon Rock Road 0.9 40.6 "Y" LEFT High Point Road
High Point Road 3.3 43.9 Stop sign LEFT County Road C

County Road C 0.7 44.6 Stop sign RIGHT Highway 23
Highway 23 2.5 47.1 Stop sign LEFT Jefferson Street
Jefferson Street 0.5 47.6 RIGHT Wood Street
Wood Street 0.8 48.4 RIGHT Culver's/Shell Gas at Shell and one other east on 14
Culver's/Shell

Ending 
Indicator

Kwik trip/West Middleton 
school 
(7583 West Mineral Point 
Road)

16 years ago, Sharon test drove her Miata 
here 

Second stop 
sign

Cross Hwy 78; jog left then right; on to 
turn

Tower Hill State Park; Sharon's great-
grandfather climbed the civil war shot 
tower in his 90's



M0RNING, SECOND RUN: 10:45 to 11:45

Segment Length Odometer Turn Onto Notes

Culvers 0.0 RIGHT Highway 14 Reset odometer
Highway 14 0.1 0.1 LEFT Highway 60
Highway 60 4.7 4.8 LEFT Hilton Road Gravel
Hilton Road 0.6 5.4 Stop sign RIGHT County Road C
County Road C 1.1 6.5 LEFT Schweppe Road
Schweppe Road 2.9 9.4 Stop sign LEFT County Road B
County Road B 1.3 10.7 LEFT Butternut Road
Butternut Road 4.0 14.7 Stop sign RIGHT County Road WC
County Road WC 0.2 14.9 RIGHT Wilson Creek Road
Wilson Creek Road 4.2 19.1 Stop sign LEFT County Road B
County Road B 0.7 19.8 RIGHT Mill Road Signage to Cedar Grove Cheese
Mill Road 0.4 20.2 LEFT Valley View Road At Cedar Grove Cheese
Valley View Road 1.3 21.5 Stop sign LEFT Willow Road
Willow Road 0.5 22.0 Stop sign STRAIGHT County Road N Cross Hwy 23
County Road N 3.5 25.5 LEFT Deitel Road
Deitel Road 1.2 26.7 Stop sign LEFT County Road G
County Road G 0.8 27.5 LEFT Nachreiner Road
Nachreiner Road 2.2 29.7 Stop sign LEFT Ridge Road Hairpin turns
Ridge Road 1.7 31.4 Stop sign LEFT County Road B
County Road B 1.2 32.6 Stop sign RIGHT Highway 23
Highway 23 0.7 33.3 LEFT Paulus Road
Paulus Road 0.6 33.9 STRAIGHT Weidner
Weidner 3.9 37.8 Stop sign RIGHT County Road WC At 35.3, sharp right
County Road WC 0.5 38.3 LEFT Neuheusel Road
Neuheusel Road 1.6 39.9 Stop sign RIGHT Jones Road
Jones Road 1.7 41.6 Stop sign LEFT Highway 23
Highway 23 0.5 42.1 Traffic light RIGHT Highway 14
Highway 14 0.1 42.2 LEFT Rumble Seats Drive-In Lunch
Rumble Seats Drive-In

Ending 
Indicator



AFTERNOON, FIRST RUN: 1:00 to 2:20

Segment Length Odometer Turn Onto Notes

Rumble Seats 0.0 0.0 RIGHT Highway 14 14 merges with 23 at light
Highway 14 0.4 0.4 RIGHT Highway 23 23 splits from 14
Highway 23 3.9 4.3 LEFT County Road T
County Road T 3.8 8.1 RIGHT Far Look Road
Far Look Road 1.6 9.7 Stop sign LEFT County Road Z
County Road Z 1.6 11.3 Stop sign LEFT County Road ZZ
County Road ZZ 3.3 14.6 Stop sign LEFT County Road Y
County Road Y 0.3 14.9 RIGHT Rosy Lane
Rosy Lane 1.7 16.6 Stop sign LEFT County Road H
County Road H 1.9 18.5 Away from CR Y RIGHT Dugway Road
Dugway Road 3.4 21.9 Stop sign LEFT Pikes Peak Road
Pikes Peak Road 3.3 25.2 Stop sign; "Y" RIGHT County Road T

County Road T 0.8 26.0 Lakeview Road At 26.9, bump at bridge
Lakeview Road 3.0 29.0 Stop sign RIGHT County Road HH
County Road HH 1.1 30.1 LEFT Ridge View Road
Ridge View Road 2.4 32.5 Stop sign RIGHT County Road K
County Road K 0.3 32.8 LEFT Mounds Park Road

Mounds Park Road 2.5 35.3 LEFT Ryan Road
Ryan Road 2.3 37.6 Y' intersection RIGHT Moyer Road
Moyer Road 1.0 38.6 Stop sign LEFT County Road F
County Road F 1.9 40.5 "Y" RIGHT County Road J At 41.2, right to stay on J
County Road J 1.8 42.3 RIGHT Bohn Road
Bohn Road 1.3 43.6 Stop sign LEFT County Road JG
County Road JG 4.3 47.9 Stop sign STRAIGHT Wilson Street Right angle left at 47.8
Wilson Street 0.0 47.9 Stop sign RIGHT Grove Street
Grove Street 0.3 48.2 LEFT Unnamed alley
Unnamed alley 0.0 48.2 Stop sign RIGHT Second Street
Second Street 0.0 48.2 Traffic light LEFT Front Street Go through stop light

Front Street 0.3 48.2 LEFT SJOLINDS and parking
SJOLINDS and parking CHOCOLATE!!

Ending 
Indicator

Exit; set 
odometer

LEFT, then bear 
right

Downhill left at Woodchuck 
Xing

Sjolinds is on Main St. btwn 
2nd and 3rd



AFTERNOON, SECOND RUN: 3:00 to 4:45

Segment Length Odometer Turn Onto Notes

Mount Horeb Police Department STRAIGHT Third Street DON’T SET ODOMETER YET

Third Street Stop Sign RIGHT Highway 78/CR ID
Highway 78/CR ID Traffic Circle AROUND Highway 78/CR ID Heading back into town

Highway 78/CR ID 0.0 STRAIGHT Highway 78/CR ID

Highway 78/CR ID 1.3 1.3 STRAIGHT County Road ID
County Road ID 7.0 8.3 Shenanigans RIGHT Arneson Road
Arneson Road 0.0 8.3 Stop Sign LEFT Main Street Go to second stop sign
Main Street 0.2 8.5 Stop Sign RIGHT County Road T Veer left at 8.6
County Road T 6.7 15.2 Stop Sign LEFT County Road T
County Road T 0.0 15.2 RIGHT County Road T

County Road T 8.3 23.5 Stop Sign RIGHT Highway 23
Highway 23 3.1 26.6 LEFT Jeferson Street
Jeferson Street 0.5 27.1 Stop Sign RIGHT Wood Street Go to second stop sign
Wood Street 1.4 28.5 RIGHT Jones Road Go through traffic light
Jones Road 2.7 31.2 LEFT Highway 60
Highway 60 1.5 32.7 LEFT County Road C
County Road C 0.4 33.1 LEFT County Road WC
County Road WC 1.3 34.4 LEFT Bryniau'r Paith
Bryniau'r Paith 0.4 34.8 LEFT Bryniau'r Paith SURPRISE
Bryniau'r Paith 0.4 35.2 LEFT County Road WC
County Road WC 3.4 38.2 LEFT Highway 23

Highway 23 3.8 42.0 Traffic Light STRAIGHT Arthur's Supper Club
Arthur's Supper Club

Ending 
Indicator

We will go to traffic circle and 
parade back through town

1/3 Block 
before Third 
Street

SET ODOMETER 1/3 BLOCK 
BEFORE THIRD STREET 
INTERSECTION
We'll regroup somewhere in 
here

STOP HERE FOR FRUIT BASKET 
UPSET

Arthur's is at southwest corner 
at traffic light


